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0-255

0-5

6-127

128-189

190-193

194-255

0-199

200-255

0-127

128-189

190-193

194-255

0-255

Pan movement

Fine control of Pan movement

Tilt movement

Fine control of Tilt movement

No function

Continuous rotation fast-slow,Forwards

Stop rotation

Continuous rotation slow-fast,Backwards

No function

Continuous rotation fast-slow,Forwards

Stop rotation

Continuous rotation slow-fast,Backwards

Color saturation control-coarse 0-100%

Color saturation control-coarse 0-100%

Color saturation control-coarse 0-100%

Color saturation control-coarse 0-100%

Shutter closed

Shutter open

Strobe effect slow to fast

Shutter open

Pulse-effect in sequences slow to fast

Shutter open

Random strobe effect slow to fast

Shutter open

Dimmer 0%...100%

OFF

ON

Forwards rotation from fast to slow

Prism rotation stop

Backwards rotation from slow to fast

Frost swing out

Frost swing in

Prism indexing

Forwards prism rotation from slow to fast

Prism rotation stop

Backwards prism rotation from slow to fast

Zoom from max.to min.beam angle

Mode/Channel Function Values Description
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Pan

Pan fine

Tilt

Tilt fine

Pan 

control

Tilt 

control

Red

Green

Blue

White

Shutter

Dimmer

Rotating

prism

Frost

Rotating

prism2

Zoom



DMX CHANNELS

0-225

226-235

236-245

246-255

0-19

20-29

30-39

40-79

80-99

100-119

120-139

140-159

160-179

180-199

200-219

220-239

240-255

Max to min speed

No function

No function

No function

No function

No function

No function

No function

Motor reset

Internal program 1

Internal program 2

Internal program 3

Internal program 4

Internal program 5

Internal program 6

Internal program 7

Internal program 8

15

16

Speed

Pan/Tilt

Special

function

17

18


